3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER G | ECR-19-012198 024062019 | FZ | RK
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 20 01185 e 75 T
H ECR-21-005128 05MAY2021 | TB RK

2151541 -1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J | ECR-21-006572 ssam20zl | JC | TE

2151541-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151541-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151541-1 J ool Tue MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151541-2 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151541-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
N - | N 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP >/t TYpe ST ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE [1.27 mm [.050] - N - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
INSUL | T.83 mm [.072] 0 R 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : | - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
408-3504¢ - -~ EE 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE SPECIFICATION - | REF | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM L T 11802872 (NASHER, TLAT, REG M HS
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - l l l 1 1 ggjjggil Egéi&’tégifégG : 22
3.05-3.35 mm 132 IN] 1 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN] 3.05-3.35 mm 132 IN] 1 15-1.60 mm [.045-.063 IN] S T R B BRI I " 690438-0 1TRONT STRI? GUIDE To¢
TERMINAL ‘ (A)114-18021 - - TERMINAL ‘ (A)114-18021 B > > > > > 2168083 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON :
SPECTFICATION (B)114-61024 ) ) SPECTFICATION (B 114-61074 R 455888-5  |[SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SN - 1-240641-3 |SPACER 181
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED el 2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 179
R 1633782-2  |FENCE 178
GROUP 1@ GROUP 2 GROUP 1 A GROUP 2 - 1 1 1 | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]

TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i A T o B R 2119791-5> |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 70

(A) 928999 | (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 968220 1 (A) 1703296- 1 (A) 928999-1 (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 9682201 (A) 1703296~ 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 ;llgjjél giéHEEéNiiéﬁgiTlON , gfi

(A) 928999-5 (A) 5-928918- 1 (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 (A) 928999-5 (A) 5-928918-1 (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 :

(A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918-1 (A) 968220-6 (A) 15341161 (A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918-1 (A) 968220-6 (A) 15341161 ~lejele 22| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
(A) 5-928999- (A) 6-928918-2 | (A} 5-968220- (A) 15341162 (A) 5-928999- ] (A) 6-928918-2 | (A) 5-968220- (A) 15341162 S S T - B c-1803¢->  |SCR, SET, rLT PNT, Mo X 20.0 0 |
(4) 5-928999-5 (h) 6-928918-3 (h) 5-968220-5 | (A) 5-1534116-1 (A) 5-928999-5 (A) 6-928918-3 (A) 5-968220-5 | (A) 5-1534116-| S I O U R O O 2168083-2 | S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
(A) 5-928999-6 (A) 1394702-1 (A) 5-968220-6 (A) 5-1534116-2 (A) 5-928999-6 (A) 1394702-1 (A) 5-968220-6 (A) 5-1534116-2 - 1 1 | 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 6-928999-5 (A) 1394702-2 (B) 2005119-1 (A) 1241918-1 (A) 6-928999-5 | (A) 1394702-2 (A) 1241918-1 - 1 1 1 W W 13386851 PAWL, FEED 106
(A) 928918~ 1 (A) 5-1394702- 1 (A) 928918~ 1 (A) 5-1394702- N 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
(A) 928918-2 (A) 5-1394702-2 (A) 928918-2 (A) 5-1394702-2 el 2222 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 153
(A) 1-928918- 1 (A) 968893~ 1 (A) 1-928918-1 (A) 968893~ 1 N -1 ]2 RE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
(A) 1-928918-2 (A) 5-968893-1 (A) 1-928918-2 (A) 5-968893-1 - 1 - 1 2119652 -1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148

- | - 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
WIRE Lg] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 REA. 53 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ S L O O U 1803085-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
S17E = mm [INCH) 3 REFERENCE SETTING mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING B EEEEEEE 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
0 35mm2 0.82+/-0.03 [.032+/- 001] 93 0_50mm? 0.92+/-0.03 [.036+/- 0011 8.3 ~r PPttt 180360271 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 141
0 25mm? 0 764/-0 03 [ 0304/ 0011 00 R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
0 20mmo 0 72470 03 1 0284/ 001 0 4 el 2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
-2 | 2| 2] 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
n R 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/1\ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, I1TEM 18, IN ORIENTATION | S O 1°495688-0 |SPALER, CRIMPER 28
FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS, REFER TO SHEET 2. R I 2 I A N - 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
R 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
16& RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS O (:) - 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - O B . ehpedte  PIHE b 12
SR OF aeel eaton : R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
i R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. AN R [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
N POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 B I BT B 27195331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS, REFER TO SHEET 2. |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S\/7\ ~ | | | | W W 2217529-1 TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. C) O | - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/5\ REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-18021, PAGE 8, NOTE 3 O S O 3:22c80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e -
CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mm2 WIRE. -] | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - B L L S L c119805-1  |oHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 19
. DOCUMENT, 101-35000. | - 1 1 1 1 1 1803095~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/9\ THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED Ny tpe e LT 155Jc95-1 | ANVIE, COMBINATION, oSPECIAL 18
WITH SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT NN - L bl T 4-240647-2  |oPACER |
REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T e e 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
*WARN NG R 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP (NN L 2 O N O N 5-066176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE -77|-72|-71]-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SI/ZE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS TR, R T e o~ OTDEC200 =T e
GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE N — P — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO [THE AT&/A%JT{C: \/EF%S I<>N - OTHERVISE SPECITIED: |0 gy OPREeOTT e Ocean Side Feed
INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP e & o Applicator
AND ADJUSTMENTS . Shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe 1 e
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151541 B
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE [0 SHEET | OFA REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

DOUBLE ACTING

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

WITH SENSORS

40mm STROKE

PNEUMAT [C

SEE DETAIL A —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET

AND NOTES

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART

HOLD DOWN &

SPACER

TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

1241918-1

POSTTION 2

9278999 -1
928999-5 2-928918-2
928999-6 3-9728918-7
5-928999-1 5-928918-1
5-928999-5 6-928918-1
<ij 5-928999-5 6-928918-2
-— 6-9728999-5 6-928918-3
0 9289181 13947072-1
) 928918-2 13947072-2
o 1-928918-1 5-1394702-1
o 1-9728918-7 5-13947072-2
O |
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
9688931
5-968893-1
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968220 - | 5*968229*6
1703296 -1
968220-5 B
1703296-5
968220-6 B
15341161
N 5-968220-1 B
5 068200-5 1534116-2
o 5-1534116-1
o
8 HOLD DOWN & SPACER
(@)

45.04£0.05

|

u

——

1‘II)REF )

POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN

AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM

RAM SET-UP

X

~——/2.5%£0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e
—_
Q\ \
L
[T 1]
—= ~—6.4+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

(G

D

(G

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

Ocean Side Feed
Applicator

\2atlon | DWN 0/DEC2001
HOFFNER
CHTK LB 08DEC2011
D IMENSTONS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 08DEC201 1 |namE
mm T.ELBIN
0 PLC +- PRODUCT SPEC
| PLC +-
A%E}{::::}z PLC +- -
3 PLC 4 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE
ANGLES 4 - A ‘
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT
CUSTOMER DRAWING

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 (C=2151541

RESTRICTED TO

SCALE

SHEET OF

1.2 e 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151541-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151541-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151541-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS Zél
T-2151541-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.27 mm [.050] F - | - - 28449501 AIR FEED MODULE 290
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] 9 - | | 2119082-5 |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (1) - | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
408-35047 N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 7-180723-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM : | 1| 211958071 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY £
: | : 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE '
sl WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE o o - R S T REFIREFIREF 9049707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3, O 5 - 3, 3 5 mm [ .1 2 O - ,1 3 2 I N J 1, 1 5 - 1, 6 O mm [ . O 4—5 T O 6 3 I N J . . mm . . : . . mm . . Z{ii}l B 1 B 2 1 1 9 6 471 B 2 F E E D C A\M ) A I R F E E D W E; W
TERMINAL (A)114-18021 TERMINAL (A)114-18021 T 1 1 1580838 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP. RofS. MZ X 1% i
APPLICATION APPLICATION
: - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
- | | 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
GROUP 1@ GROUP 2 GROUP 1@ GROUP 2 - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] | | SEEEEL OCREW, LOLRING 99
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 1 1 58449071 P0ST. LOCKING 98
(A) 928999 | (A) 5-928918-7 (A) 9682201 (A) 17032961 (A) 928999- | (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 968220~ 1 (A) 17032961
- | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
(A) 928999-5 (A) 5-928918- (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 (A) 928999-5 (A) 5-928918-1 (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 N R R TR SRR R T ER R G
(A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918- (A) 968220-6 (A) 15347161 (A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918- (A) 968220-6 (A) 15341161 ’ , _Nofy, :
(A) 5-928999-1 | (A) 69289182 | (A) 5968220 (A) 15341162 (A) 5-928999-1 | (A) 6-928918-2 | (A) 5-968220- (A) 1534116-2 N L T 450888->  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 82
(A] 59789905 () 6-928918 3 (M) 596872005 (h) 515341161 (A) 5-928999-5 (A) 6-928918-3 (A) 5-968220-5 (A) 5-1534116-1 JANVZ:2N I N L -240641-3 |SPACLR 8 |
(A) 5-928999-6 (%) 13947021 (A) 59682206 | (A) 515341162 (A) 5-928999-6 (h) 13947021 (h) 5-968220-6 | (A) 5-1534116-2 ~ e e e 2168083-1 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 /9
(A) 6-928999-5 (A) 13947022 (B) 2005119~ (A) 12419181 (A) 6-928999-5 (A) 1394702-2 (A) 1241918~ N L L 1633782-2  |FENCE /3
(A) 928918-2 (A) 5-1394702-2 (A) 928918-2 (A) 5-1394702-2 - | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
(A) 1-9289718- 1 (A) 968893~ 1 (A) 1-928918-1 (A) 968893-1 - | 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
(A) 1-928918-2 (A) 5-968893- (A) 1-928918-2 (A) 5-968893- - | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
5 : Zﬁl -2 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT - - | 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
STZE r=0 | m [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING VIRE @ ‘tey CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT T T T 133868501 Panl FERD T
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING :
0. 35mm? 0.82+/-0.03 [.032+/-.001] 9.3 - ? ? ? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
0. 25mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 10.0 U o0mme 0.92+/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 8.3 AN RE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.20mm? 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/- 0011 10.4 - - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T - | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2l 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20)
FWARNING -l 2l 2] 2| 2-2844962-4 SPAéER C%LIEDRICAL STRIP GUIDE ;S
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP T | | 28449972-3  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE oxe
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS HE ITGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE A I I | -455888-0 |SPACER. CRIMPER 28
-2l 2|2 22283- SPRING . COMPRESSION
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ol ZL CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS 1 1 1 TR SR IC TIET gg
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. N oS 1TION THE HOLD DOKN. 1TEM 18 1N ORIENTATION | GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE S ST R 5
, , - | | : ,
ZLAW%YPMTMMMRZQ&MWGL%THEH)WMA%(WIWMZM. FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS, REFER TO SHEET 2. DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. Rerbr 1O THE H | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
ZL O INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP - | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - O AND ADJUSTMENTS ’ : :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE O ~ - | 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-18021, PAGE &, NOTE 3 ﬂ ~ ! ! c1195337 1 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CONCERNING CRIMPING 0 50mm2 WIRE. A 7\ /8 - | 1 1 22115291 TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 N | | 2119806 - 1 INSERT  SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER
oCUMEn T ot Shne FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS, REFER TO SHEET 2. B i i 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
- | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
(:) O - | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
O Nl - | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 9
N | | | 13332331 ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
2 N\ - | | | 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
- | | 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED - | | 238011-8 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
QégﬂliEN??EigAig éSwéfPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT N | | | 2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
‘ - | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
zfl | | | | 5-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS B EUBNECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 07/DEC2001 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHTK CLBIN 08DEC2011 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 08DEC201 1 [namME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i _LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) S ANGLES, £ .
A 1100779 |C=2151541 :
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET OF4 REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET |
TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
%4 E <: %{ /X $¢ { <: %x L TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
928999 -1 5 9789
928999-5 39789
928999 -6 5 9789
5-928999-1  §_.9589
<§j 5-928999-5  ¢_g584
5-928999-6 ¢ 9589
T | 6-928999-5 (394702 D
(a1 928918~ 1394707
D | 928918-2 5713947
Q| 1-928918-1 5 13947
B | 1-928918-2
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968893- 1
5-968893-1
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
<<I TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
Ve ‘ N 968220 - 1 5-968
ﬂ'ﬁ\";‘%\ N | 968220-5 17032
ol"))\“ S | 968220-6 17032
= O | 5-968220-1 15341
_ - o= - EE 5-968220-5 15341
5-153
/
| HOLD DOWN & SPACER
\ TOOL ING SETUP
\ FOR TERMINALS:
E , \ 12419181 .
SEE DETAIL A" <= @
Aliuﬁl. POSITION ?
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION SEE TERM%E?EPHSEQR?OQH ?H?sggﬁggi
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) AND NOTES
m 36.0140.05 —
' POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
DETATL A | AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM
-REF
NEAT I (23)- .ﬁ N
'\l [j REF el 510 5
.® — ~ ]
‘I’ :ﬁ Ej 1‘I’REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SN 7 _
SEE DETAIL A~ — \\“‘
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSTTIONS Ol
* O =N
|
”: —
)
L
=  |=—6.440.5
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A
SR ST Sl e Bl e ow o OTDEC200 Ci)inZEQ? TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 08DEC2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 08DEC201 1 [name ‘
mm P&J&iwc Ocean SJde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL QI ] = WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151541 B
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1‘2 SHEET 4 OFA REV

. J
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_31
	new_view_33


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36
	new_view_53
	new_view_60
	new_view_61
	new_view_66
	new_view_68


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_34
	new_view_35


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_45
	new_view_55
	new_view_59
	new_view_62
	new_view_65
	new_view_69



